Intatec Ltd
Airfield Industrial Estate
Hixon
Staffordshire
ST18 0PF
Tel: 01889 272 180
Fax: 01889 272 181
email: sales@intatec.co.uk

Introduction
	 The Inta Universal ball valve is supplied with a yellow sleeve on the lever and separate
	 red and blue sleeve which are intended to replace the yellow sleeve depending upon the
	 service.
	 The yellow sleeve should be used on gas service such as natural gas.
	 The red sleeve should be used on hot water or hot water in heating systems.
	 Th blue sleeve should be used on cold water applications or for potable water.
	 These instructions cover the installation, operation and maintenance. Please read the enclosed
	 instructions before commencing the installation of this product, please note;
   We recommend that the installation of any Inta product is carried out by an
	 approved installer.
	 It is recommended, especially in hard water areas, that a water softener such as the ActivFlo or
	 ActivFlo lite be fitted to reduce the risk of calcium deposits forming.
Products
	 This IOM covers the following products;
	 15mm universal gas/water lever ball valve with compression ends	 IN89ALGWC15
	 22mm universal gas/water lever ball valve with compression ends	 IN89ALGWC22
	 28mm universal gas/water lever ball valve with compression ends	 IN89ALGWC28
	 35mm universal gas/water lever ball valve with compression ends	 IN89ALGWC35
	 42mm universal gas/water lever ball valve with compression ends	 IN89ALGWC42
	 54mm universal gas/water lever ball valve with compression ends	 IN89ALGWC54
	 ½" universal gas/water lever ball valve with threaded ends	 IN90ALGWP15
	 ¾" universal gas/water lever ball valve with threaded ends	 IN90ALGWP20
	 1" universal gas/water lever ball valve with threaded ends	 IN90ALGWP25